505056466 08/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5103221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG BANET	08/21/2018
JEFFREY JACOB CERNOHOUS	08/20/2018
PAUL E. HUMPAL	08/20/2018
NATHAN W. OCKWIG	08/20/2018
KRISTI R. CERNOHOUS	08/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANEMER, LLC
Street Address:	701 W. 5TH ST.
City:	LANSDALE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19446

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16106973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)351-6938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-467-4200

Email: Amy.Hamm@DBR.com
Correspondent Name: ASHLEY I. PEZZNER

Address Line 1: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 2: 222 DELAWARE AVE.

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216622-0004-US-580645
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY I. PEZZNER
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley I. Pezzner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT 505056466 REEL: 046660 FRAME: 0213

Total Attachments: 5 source=Declaration#page1.tif source=Declaration#page2.tif source=Declaration#page3.tif source=Declaration#page4.tif source=Declaration#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 046660 FRAME: 0214

Title of Invention As the below named Inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration [X] The attached application or PCT international application number		DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN			
Invention As the below named Inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration [X] The attached application, or is directed to: [] United States application or PCT international application number	-				
This declaration [X] The attached application, or is directed to: [] United States application or PCT international application number	l		CONFORMABLE THERMOPLASTIC	COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES	
This declaration [X] The attached application, or is directed to: [] United States application or PCT international application number	A	s the below n	amed Inventor, I hereby declare that:		
Is directed to: [] United States application or PCT international application number	TI	• • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, Banemer, LLC, having places of business at: 701 W. 5th St., Lansdale, PA 19446 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Comertion and other relevant international Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all districts and its territorial possessions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all invention, substitute, renewal	is	directed to:	[] United States application or PCT intern	ational application number filed on	
Ibelieve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, Banemer, LLC, having places of business at: 701 W. 5th St., Lansdale, PA 19446 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, i, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, secute all necessary assig	Th	ne above-ider	tified application was made or authorized to be	made by me.	
(Increinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other celevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18	J J	elieve that I a	ım the original inventor or an original joint invent	or of a claimed invention in the application.	
(Increinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other celevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18	W	HEREAS, Ba	nemer, LLC, having places of business at: 701	W. 5th St., Lansdale, PA 19446	
exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U,S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	is Pa	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its to write the said invention and in and to any Letters			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U,S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Craig Banet Date: Date	cou rele title	exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, and its territorial possessions and in all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U,S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Craig Banet Date: 6/1///	I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Craig Barnet Date: 6/2 1//5	Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his)				
Inventor: Craig Banet Date: 6/2 1/1/6 Cy wat	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U,S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
Cyculate: 0/11/10	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Cyculat	Inver	ntor: Craig Ba	net	Date: 8/21//	
Signature:					
	Signa	ature:			

REEL: 046660 FRAME: 0215

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT			
Title of CONFORMABLE THERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES			
As the below named Inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration [X] The attached application, or			
is directed to: [] United States application or PCT internation	onal application numberfiled on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be ma	ade by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, Banemer, LLC, having places of business at: 701 W	5th St., Lansdale, PA 19446		
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and and all foreign countries;	said invention and in and to any Letters I its territorial possessions and in any		
NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Jeffrey Jacob Cernohous	Date: 8 / 30 / 1.4		
Signature // //			

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN			
LOCCUPATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1, 76) AND ASSIGNMENT			
Invention	CONFORMABLE THERMOPLASTIC	OMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES	
	amed Inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	[X] The attached application, or		
is directed to:	[] United States application or PCT internal		
The above-ider	itified application was made or authorized to be m	ade by me.	
I believe that I a	ım the original inventor or an original joint inventor	r of a claimed invention in the application.	
WHEREAS, BE	nemer, LLC, having places of business at: 701 V	V. 5th St., Lansdale, PA 19446	
(hereinafter refe	erred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") cquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to y be granted therefore in the United States and		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, i, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
nventor: Paul E	Humpal	Date: 20/8	
Signature:	ALE MARIE		

DECLAR	ATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR D	ESIGN APPLICATION USING AN	
	APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.	76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
101.0 (211890)18	CONFORMABLE THERMOPLASTIC C	OMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES	
As the below na	imed Inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	[X] The attached application, or		
is directed to:	[] United States application or PCT internal	ional application numberfiled on	
The above-ident	tified application was made or authorized to be m	ade by me.	
I believe that I a	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in the application.	
	nemer, LLC, having places of business at: 701 W	/. 5th St., Lansdale, PA 19446	
is desirous of ac	rred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") Equiring the entire right, title and interest in and to be granted therefore in the United States and countries;	o said invention and in and to any Letters d its territorial possessions and in any	
exclusive right to countries (includ relevant Interna title and interest and its territoria reissues, continu	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration edged, I, by these presents do assign and trans of the said invention in the United States and it ling the right to claim priority under the terms of tional Treaties and Arrangements from the aft in and to any and all Letters Patent which mail possessions and in any and all foreign countrations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	ster unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and sterritorial possessions and in all foreign of the International Convention and other pressid application) and the entire right, y be granted therefor in the United States tries and in and to any and all divisions,	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. For the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U,S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
EGAL NAME O	FINVENTOR		
nventor. Nathan	W. Ockwig	Date: (3/1/2/1/2/4/	
Signature:			
	askita "		

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention	CONFORMABLE THERMOPLASTIC C	OMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES
As the below n	amed Inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	n [X] The attached application, or	
is directed to:	[] United States application or PCT internat	ional application riumber filed on
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be ma	ade by me.
	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor	
WHEREAS, Ba	anemer, LLC, having places of business at: 701 W	/. 5th St., Lansdale, PA 19446
is desirous of a	erred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to be granted therefore in the United States and countries;	o said invention and in and to any Letters d its territorial possessions and in any
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U,S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Kristi f	R. Cemohous	Date: 8/21/18
Signature: X	the R China	

RECORDED: 08/22/2018